
ET 

Decision No. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILIT!ES CO~~uSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation into 
tho r~tes, rules, rcgul~tions ch~rgcs, 
~llow~nces ~nd practices of ail hou~e· 
hold &oods carriers, common c~rricrs, 
highv:ay carriers, o.nd city co.r:,,"iers 
rel~ting to the transportation of used 
household goods and related property. 

Co.sc No. 5330 
Petition for Modifi­

cation No. 4 

Appear~nccs will be 1ist~d in the final 
order in this proceeding. 

INTERIM OPINION 

Ydnimuru rates, rulos and regul<ltions for the tr~nsportatj,on 

of used household goods and rclatod articl~s arc sot forth in 

I!inimum R~tc Tariff No. 4A. The l~st general adjustment in s~id 

minimum r~tc5 was effective Febr~Qry 1, 1954 pursuan~ to Decision 

No. 49456, datod December 21, 1953, in Cases Nos. 4$0$ ~d 5330 

(Petitions Nos. 1 and 2). 

By petition filed July 2, 1955, amended November ~$, 1955 
und further ,,:,.mendod Mny 2$, 1956, Ctlliforni~ Hoving & Sto~,:\gc 

Associotion socks an upward :tdjustment of the sui d minin11.11'n rates. (
1

) 

The petitioners ullege that since tho r~te ~djust~ent prescribed 

by D~cision No. 49456 1 supr~l hOUSGhold goods carriers havo 

experienced subst~nti~ incre~scs in tho ~gos p~id to drivors and 

~1) .A. comptlrizon o:C some of the r~tes involved.: 

Local govinp; Ratos (cents per hour) 

Van and 2 l,'ien, Territory A 
V~n ~d 2 M~n, Territory B 

or 100 lbs.) 

L.A. 

Present 

960 
$$5 

1,116 
337 

1,250 
457 

1,087 
:353 

Proposed 

1,100 
1,050 

1,235 
365 

1,:375 
495 

1,205 
:3$5 



c.. 5.3.30 Pet 4 ET * 

helpers and other items. It is stated that bec~use of the increased 

costs, the: established minimum rates c.re unduly Mod unrc.lsonc.bly 

low cnd arc insufficient to return tho cost of perfor.ming service. 

Public hearings were held in Los Angelos before Exo,miner 

J. E. Thompson. At the heoring of N.lY 2$, 1956, upon completing its 

prosentation, the pc~itioner requested that the proceeding be taken 

under submission. The Commission's st~ff, having offered evidence 

concerning hourly rates on local moving, (2) did not oppose the 

submission of the phase of the proceeding concerning local moving. 

They requested however that the Commission not make a final deter­

min~tion of the proceeding until ~ftcr the stuff has presented 

evic,ence which is presently being developed respecting long distance 

moving and rules and regulations for tho applic~tion of tho minimum 

rates. On April 17, 1956, the CommiSSion issued an order granting 

the Commission staffTs motion to continue hearings in this pro­

ceeding. It appears however that due to certain exigencies the staff 

is not ready to proceed at this time • Petitioner resisted .9, further 

continuance and pOinted out that the record made herein shows that 

carriers are experiencing unfavorable operating results and that a 

delay in a rate adjustment which would offset the increased costs 

might seriously impair the financial ability of carriers to remain 

in business. 

Statements of operating results adjusted to reflect 

March 19~6 wage levels show that transpl::>rtation opern.t~ons of almost 

all of the carriers whoso operations were summarized were conducted 

~t a loss. Almost all of the carriers had earnings in the form of 

commissions for booking long distance moving, including interstate 

hauls. When commiSSions w~rc included in the operating revenues, 

the carriers generally were opor~ting at thu break-even pOint. 

(2) Locai moving refers to transportation tor distances not.cxcce~-
1ng 30 miles or within a single motropolitan area. 

-2-



e 
c. 5330 P~t 4 ET IjC 

Since N.:.rch 1956 there have been c.ddition.:tl W.:lgc increases in several 

of the counties in the Stnte; for CX~1:)10 > offeetive Z"Io.y 1> 1956 t.he 

w.:.gc ...... , .. of dri vcrs in Los Angeles County WOoS incre.:tsod 10 C Cl'lts per 

hour i?nd tho cmplO'y'r.:J:f3 contribution to the union w0lt.:rG fund wc.s 

ruiscd from~~11.05 per mi:!n per month to .;;>12.43. 

In view of the conditions mentioned .:lbovc, considcrction 

should be gi von . .:tt this time to the record rac.de thus fo.r. 

The petitioner's showing in support of the proposed r.:ttes 

consists principally of exhibits reflecting the cost of Bekins V~n 

nnd Stor.:.ge Co., Lyon Van and Storage CO. t Lyon Van Lines ~nd 

twenty household goods carriers engaged in moving oper.:ttions in 

v~rious parts of the stcte. The cost exhibits arc essentially the 

s~me ~s cost studico introduced in 19;) in Ccsc No. 4808 end Cuse 

No. 5330 (Petitions Nos. 1 and 2), revised only to reflect the 

curr0nt cost of l~bor. The proposed rc.tcs boing bas~d on the cost 

exhibits, it follows that the petitioner here is secking an incrco.se 

in ratos which would offset o.dditional "Ire.ge explZ!nse c.rising from 

incre~scs in wages paid to drivers, hclp~rs and packers. 
(3) 

d} Abot,raet, o£ Exhibit No. 4-16 ShoWing Corto.in Terms of ~iago 
Contro.cts .6ct\'Tcen Curriors ~nd Drivers Comp.o.ring Terms in 

Effect Scptcmbcr 1953 with Thos G Effective 1'·'Io.y 1956. 

Long Lin(~ Dri vcrs 

Northern California Southern Co.lifornin 
illl lliO§ lli1 lli]O 

DliveI' s Wage Per Hour 
Welfare Plcn (1) 
Pension Plan (1) 

.'~ 2.07 
9.50 

~p 2.30 
10.40 

$ .. 6, 
$ 2.00 

$.65 

Locnl Drivcrs 

Los Angeles 
1953 1956 

So.n Fr.:tncisco 
lli1 195£ 

Drivers ·wage Per Hour ~1~1.S5 $ 2 .. 15 $ 2.125 ~I 2.325 
We1fo.re P1c.n (1) S.65 12.43 10.40 .. 10.40 .. 
Pension P1~n (1) .50';c .50)". 

Enst B~ !2ll 6 

;p2.125 G 2 .. 275 
9.,0 10 .. 40 

$.6; 

(1) Per man per month oxc~pt where asterisked (>:c) 
in which case, per man per day. 

Allowo.nce for vacc.tion ~nd p.o.id holldo.ys not shown. 
In gonerc.1 since 195; there hc.vo be~n modi£ic~tions 
resulting in increased expense to cmplol~rs. 

-;-



e 
C~se 5330 Pet 4 ET 

Further discussion o! the evi~oncQ C.ln best b(:;l c.ccomplishod 

under thos(;;) ce.t~gories; 10c0.1 moving l long distance moving ,:md 

rules and regul~tions. 

Loc.ll MO'll'ing 

Exhibits showing tho cost of trcnsporting household goods 

~t hourly rat0s were presented by the petition~r and by the st~f£. 

The exhibits show sepurat~ly the costs dcv~lopod for Torritory A, 

which consists of tho counties in the Sen Fro.ncisco Eay crco., ~nd 

Torritory B which comprises tho entire st~tc except for Territory A. 

Exhibits presented by petitioner includo costs devoloped for the 

oporntions of Bokins o.nd Lyon and C03ts bo.scd on the opero.tions of 

twenty cnr~icrs engaged in 10c0.1 moving in various pnrts of tho 

st::rtc. The study d\:l"lelopcd by nn crJgincor of the Commission's st.:tff 

is based on n field su~'cy of somo sixty household goods cnrri~rs 

cng~ged in local moving in fi!to~m counti(;s i::!. thC;.; state. Tho 

studY, nccording to tho ongineer, pl~ecd cmph~si~ on the ~vlativcly 

small, independent local carrier eng.lged primarily in the moving of 

household goods. 

~hc result~ of the cost studios introduced ~rc sUrr~a~ized 

~nd comp~red on tho b~sis of 100 por cent opor~ting r~tio. 

,Loc0.1 Moving Costs in Cents Per Hour 
~s of Mny 2. 1956. 

Territo~ A 
Van and Non 
Van ?.nd 1 M~.n 
Ext~c. Help or 
Packc:'s 

Territory B 
Van and 2 ~'~on 
Van and 1 ~!~n 
Extra Helper 
Packers 

20 Cc.rrior 

1091 

L~21 
445 

1021 

384 
412 

-4-

Lyon 

110$ 
6;0 
421 
472 

1007 
599 
412 
422 

BGkins 

985 

397 
39$ 

916 -
355 
374 

Steff 

896 
634 
321 

$35 
601 
305 



, 

c. 5330 Pet 4 ET 

There arc m~ny reesons for the wide di£!~renco in the 

ostinl.l tag of cost. Tho cc.rri ers used by PQti t:t.oner. in. d0v~loping 
the costs shown c\s H20 Carrier" ~ro those engagod in providing 

service in tho l~rgcr cities in the state. Bekins ~nd Lyon. operate 

gcnoro.lly in tho urbcm arIJCS. \'Jhil~ 50m~ or thE: carriers us~d e.s 

a b~sis for the staff's ~st~te5 w~rQ loc~tod in th~ larger cities, 

others oporc.t~d in som~ of tho smallor citi~s. The following teble 
comp~res tho f~ctors us~d in d(;lv~loping the estimates: 

20 Carrier Lyon(l) Bekins(l) 
Use F~.ctor (Hours) 1320 l586 1640 Fixod Expense pcr Hour $.9724 $.6141 $.57$7 
~~lcs per Use Fector Hour 6. 5.3 5.56 Running Cost p~r Hour $.5628 ~p.4685 $.4$54 
Territoa; A 

~3.03$ ,:1'3.040 $2.e43 Driver ~st per Hour 
~2.SS; Help~r Cost por Hour :jj>2.S7$ ~2.640 

Territorl B 
~2.e17 ~2.7l3 ~2.7l1 Driver Cost pcr Hour 

Helper Cost per Hour '\i>2.625 ~!p2. 528 'jjl2.422 
Inciirect Expense Ratio 44.51% 55.05% 44.62% 

(1) Truck Van ~quipmcnt. C:)sts shoim in tablo on 
page 4 aro composite co~:ts on us 0 of trucks 
c.nd tractor ~d semi-tr&ilor units. 

:ong DistancG Moving 

St~ff 

1300 
,;~. 721 

6.5 
$.6$9 

~'2. 702 
~2.6l7 

r2.517 
~2.347 
31.;0% 

In its Decision No. 49456, suprc) th~ Commission h~ld) 

flThc resulting composit~ costs fJ.vcr~gc costs of Be:kins .:tnd Lyon 
• weighted in proportion to 1952 gross tr~nsportetion rGV~nU0 of e~ch 

c~rrier) Bakins 69 per c0nt ~d Lyon 31 p~r cen17 ~ppear to be 

ropresentative of costs of providing necessary and QdeCJ.uQt~ long 

distcnce moving service." The petitioner introduced oxhibits 

reVising tho cost stUdies which WGro referred to in tho afor~said 

deCision so as to rofloct current wage costs. The rctcs proposod 

by petitioner wore determined by increasing the present minimum 

r~tcs by percentages. Tho percentagos repro sent tho compositv 

-5 ... 



e 
c. 5330 P8t 4 ET 

pGrcentagc incr0~se shown by th~ rcvis~d cost studiQS over th0 

costs rOi'lcctod in tho original cost studi<;.s. The; cost figuras 

in all inst~ncGs repros~ntod full costs ~t ~n opcr~ting r~tio of 

90 per cent .. 

Thr,;; following is o.n abstr~ct of Exhibit No. 4-21 sho\"ing 

the results dotorminud by tho petition~r. 

Full Costs ot 90 Per Cent Operating ~tio 
for Shipments 4,000 Pounds and Over 

(Costs in Doll~rs P~r 100 Pounds) 

Lyon Bekins 
Distnnce 

Composite 
P<:rccntago 
Increase 

(5 ) 

SO Hilos 2.79 :3.09 2.39 2.62 9.97% 
3.70 $.81% lS0 

350 
550 
L.A. 
L.A. 

Tf 3.5$ 3.92 3.4.1 
" 5.02 5.43 5.46 5.$5 7 .46~& 
!t 5.74 6.18 7.S1 

- S.F. t~~ 4.07 4..40 ),,27 
- S.D. 3.25 3.55 2.66 

8 .01 6.97~b 
3.56 8.6.3% 
2.92 9.60% 

(1 ) 

(2) 
(:3 ) 

(4) 
( 5 ) 
(6 ) 
(7 ) 

From Exhibit No. 123 in Cases Nos. 4808 ~nd 5))0 
(P~titions 1 end. 2) 

From Exhibit No. 4-19 
From Exhibit No. 127 in C~scs Nos. 4$0$ and S330 

(Petitions 1 ~nd 2) 
From Exhibit No. 4-20 
~'1cighted 69% Bckins) 31% Lyon 
Between Los Ang~lcs end San Fr~ncisco 
Betwoen Los Angeles end San Di~go 

Tho pct.i tion~r p::,oposcd up ... m..rd ~djuStr.l~nt of the di :;,t~nc Q 

r.:'. toos 1 tho IIpor pi"CO'oi r.::'.tes ~nd th~ point-t.o-point ro.tti;;s. ThG 

proposed rct~s r~ngc bQtwccn 7 p~r cent ~nd 18 p~r cent higher th~n 

the ro.tos presently in affoct. 

R1l10S and Rwgulctions 

Potition~r dooo not propose ch~ngos in the rulos ~nd 

rogulntions governing tho ~pplio~tion of r~t~s but do~s urg~ ~n 

upward .:.djustm~nt of th~ r~tc.s o.nd ch.o.rgcs contlli.n"d in itunls in 

the t.1rii'i' providing for pickup or deli very o.t o too r th.:n ground 

floor, inability to ra..'\ko delivery, split pickup end split dwli',c.ry, 

p~ cking or unp~cking, c.nd for furni shin..~ shipping con tt'i nor s c.nd 

-6-



e 
c. .5330 P~t 4 ET 

packing m~tClric.l. Th0 increC\scs proposod in s':.lch r:.tus ;~nd chc.rgcs 

r~ne(;: b\.:tl;JoCln 7~ p\,;r ce;:nt tmd 13 pOl" cent. 

Tho st~ff indicatod th~t it d~sir0S to m~k~ proposcls 

rospoctinS rules ~nd r0gul~tions ~t futuro hcnrir.gs. 

Conclusions 

Tho r0cord shows tha~ tho l~rgor c~rricrs of household 

goods chc.rgc r.:'.t~s in excess of the minimum r.:.t\.:s for loc~l Uloving. 

They :\roJ ~blo to compote ot higher, r,:'., t.;:,s boc,,"uso of the s.:..rvicc 

offered :~s COlnl" .. xod to that of'f'cr()d by c:-'1"1"io1"s thl.'.t csscss minin:.um 

r~tes. In Decision No. 49456, supr~, tho Commissio~ hold, 

"However hore, in contrast to long distc.ncc 
moving, the costs cxpcriencQd by the smnll 
operators must bo giv~ mcjor considcr~tion in 
d0turmining r"pr~s~ntativ~ costs of loc~l mov­
ing so1"vicus. This i~ not only boeouso th~ 
pr~pondor~nco of this servico is provided by 
the smc.ll opere-tors, but u1so b\;lc~uSC they 
oxperience gonc::rc.llY lowe:r costs." 

Uhilc tho costs dQv~lopod by th~ st~ff ~ss.:::rtcdly pl:lcod 

en:phasis on th0 eXl'(lrience of the rela.tiv0ly emc.J.l ir.dcpondont 

10co1 currier engaged primarily in the moving of household goods 1 

the cost clloc~tions, particularly the dcpreci~tion allowon~e for 

dollies, boc.rds, p.:'..ds~ skins, and ropes, indic~te that the cos'cs 

woro developed for ~ service which» While not approaching th~t 

offered by somo of the lnrger c~rriers, is something more than tho 

type of sorvicQ provided by Q number of sm~llor carriers operating 

in the st~te. It is noted that tr.c carriers whoso operations were 

usod by the ~meincor in m~king his CJstim.?tes, operate in cities 

of somo size. 

The minimum ro.tos established in l,iinimum Rate T.:.riff 

No. 4-A h~vc applic~tion in ell parts of the state including 

unincorporated communities as well as cities and are upplicable to 

the trQnsport~tion of household goods by motor vehicle irrespectivo 

of the type of service provided. The cost of providing the sorvice 

-7-



e 
C. 5330 Pet 4· ET * 

is an important consideration in the ~stablishment ot m5.nimUD'l r.:l.tcs. 

The costs however' will vary with the typo of service porformed; 

thorefore t where various types and dagreos of services arc 

performed, there is a question of the type of sorvico which should 

be considered in the determination of costs for rate-m~king 

purposes. VJhere a shipper has household goods and effects ""'hich 

he values highly he rc~uires tho' servicos of a cnrrier that h~s 

tho faCilities, the equipment ~d the experienced employees 

necessary to minimize the chance·.of d~ge to his goods. On 

the other hand, a sl'lip~,er h.:.wine; house:1old goods that 

he does not value highly 1 because ~he articles arc alreadY' nlc ked 

and stoined, caros very little about the possibUity of additional 

slight nicks or stains. This person does not demand the type of 

service required by the other shipper referred to above, yet the 

minimum r~tos prescribed for the transportation services are the 

s~me. The costa developed by the staff contemplate ~ service that 

is somewhero between the extremes described above. Ina.smuch ~s tho 

staft's cost estimates ~ppe~r reason~bl~ Qnd are the lowest 1n this 

record, thoy will, with mod1t1ent1ons, bo usod ~s Q basis tor 

consideration of the l?djustmcnt of local moving rates. 

The engineer was conservative in his estimates of the 

helper cos~ per hourI particuln~ly with respect to Territory A • . 
He stated that he arrived a.t his estimates by taking the various 

union labor agreements as .:l. base and weighting the wage rates and 

fringe benefits prescribed in those agreements in proportion to the 

populntion of the count:i£s s in which the various wage agreements 

were effccti va • Territory A cons~~s ts of the City and County of 

San FranCiSCO, the Counties of Marin, San :Mateo, Alameda, Contra 

Cost~ and Santa ClQrc. Separato wage agreements ~ro in force 

in each county. Marin and San l~too Count~ generally follow the 

.$-

.rr.----,. 



e 
C. 5..>,0 Pt3t 4 ET 

p~ttorn of the S~n Frcnci5CO ~grocmGnt. Contr~ Cost~ ond S~ntc 

Clc.ra Counties gen0r~11y follow the: c.grc.:ome:nt m.:ldo in Alamed.:l 

County. ;'?hilo the contr!'.cts b~tw0~n cc.rri.;.rs c.nd th~ labor unions 

do not always provide for wage rctes in terms'of dollnrs per hour, 

thG r~tos may bo roadily convertod to ~n hourly b~sis. Tho follow­

ing tabulation comp~res the wage r~tC$ in torms of dol~r~ per hour 

in effoct ns of u.~y 28, 1956 in Alc.modc. County nnd S.:m Francisco 

with the wa,~c' rntes ~stim,,\teci by tho engincer. 

San Fr:'lncisco Alnmod", Strlff Estim~tq, 

Driver Str~ight Time 2.325 2 .. 275 2.275 
Helper St:cai.ght Time 2.200 2.213 2.200 
Holpe:' 1/2 Day 2.500 2.275 ):( 

Helper Broken Tilno 2.S50 2.650 ~~ 

:0:< Staff estimate for Ex'Crn Hclpc:r ~2.275 

It may be s~'n that tho driver's w~go ~stilMted by the 

engineer coincides with the lower of the wag~ r~tcs for drivers ~nd 

tho esti~tcd helpers wage rate coincidos with the lowor of the 

helper wa~e ratos for tho countius shown, although th~ wage rates 

ere for separate jurisdictions. ~Jhile the engineer stated thl t he 

~rrivcd at his estimates by ~ method other than choosing thQ lower 

of th~ wag~ rct~s, it docs not ~ppo~r to b~ a roason~ble assumption 

that a ca~ricr would ordi~rily employ a driver in on0 union 

juris diction and a helper in anothe:-. 

In developing the CO:;jt of providing em extra helpor the 

engineer did not make c.rtI al10co. tion £or vo.co.tion po.y J or hec.lth~ 

wc:.:lfc.rc t'.l'ld pension benefits indicating thc.t the costs \i'crc 

developed for c~su~l l~bor. Again, as ~y be scon, tho engineer's 

ostimo.te coincides \'l'ith tho lower of the casual l~bor \'l~gc rates 

$0 th~t tho cstimc..t<J of the cost of providing cxtrt1, helporo a.ppoo.rs 

to b~ undcrsto.t~d. 

-9-



e 
c. 5330 I.)ct 4 ET 

The Gngin00r crrived at his Gstimctc of the cost of 

providing sorYicc with drive!" 'by subtro.cting tho incr\;lDlont of 

helper eost frem thG eost estim~tG develop0d for ~roviding s0rvic~ 

with driver ~nd hclp~r. Bcc~usc tho helper w~go cost is ~ fo.ctor 

in othor incr~cnts in the total cost l thG method used by the 

engineor ros1:.1ts in Co higl"l,or cost ostimo.to tr.."n thc.t which is 

developed by toto.ling th~ cost increments o.pplic~b10 to this tYP0 

of S\;,lrViC0 ,:'.s shown in tho staff's exhibit. Th(") enginoer stated 

th~t he selected tho higher cost bCC:>.US0 th0 carriers he int~rvicwed 

indicated t.iat thcy '\.I}'CX'C :-oluct.:\nt to provide scrvic~ with driver 

bec~use inoxpo~icncc on the p~rt of the shipper in the handlin~ of 

household Goods c~n c~uso drunc.go to the shipment o.nd elso working 

with incxporicncce persons plo.cos ~n oxtr~ bUl~dcn on tho driver. 

As pOinted out ~boVG, the mini:num r:>.t<..s c.rc applicable 

to 0.11 typos of services p~rformod.. There c.rl:1 cD.rriers ,."hich rc.gu­

l~rly nnd ordinnrily provido ~ ccr~ico ~~th driver only. The 

~ngineer's cost stu~y providos tho cost incr~cnt$ comprising the 

tot",l co~t of provid ing this sorvic~ 0 III tot:ling th ese incroments 

it ",pp~C'.rs th~t the tot~l cost of providing such service is ';~5 .. 50 

pc:- hour in Territory A and t,>5.25 .in Territory B. 

With the .:-.bovc modi.fic c.tions it o.ppco.rs tr..:t t the costs 

developed by the steff nfford e re~sonab1G bnsis for determining 

the rcnso~bloncss of tho pr~sont rc~te:J.. It ~pp~ars thc.t the: 

present rates for oxtr~ helpor ~nd for providins service with 

driver ere rcasomb1e.. It c.lso oppc,~rs that the rates for ~crvicc 

with driver ~nd helper should be incre~scd to ~lO.OO por hour in 

Territory A c.nd to ,;;.9.25 in Territory .3. 

"vvi th respoct. to long di s·~.;tnco mOvine th(;,! si tuction is 

different. As pointed out in decisions in prior proceedings, here 

tho preponderance of the traffic is moved by Bckins c.nd Lyon. 

-lO. 



c. 5330 Pet 4 ET * 

Because of thoir extensive and r~gulilr operc..tions in long distz.nec 

moving ~nd the economics uttcndins such operations it ~s boen 

found t~t tho costs of these c~rri~rs ere controlling for ratc­

m.:.king purposes. The evidence offered by ptZltitioner l~Ctves no 

doubt th~t tho costs of opor~tions by Beklns cnd Lyon have 

incrcoscd !lnd thct en upw~rd adjustment is wnrrc..nted if the 

gener~l situation found in prior proceedings still prevails. 

There has been no evidence tending to ohow th~t such is no~ the 

case; howovor, becausv, unlik~ in the cese of other transportation, 

tho users of housohold goods transportation service, cs individuals, 

h.:.ve comp~rc.ti vely fC1If occnsions to require such service, the 

shipping public seldom uppec.rs in these proceedings to present 

evidonce. The carriers located in th~ rur~l c.r~~s of the state 

seldom, if evcr 1 particip~tc in th0s0 proceedines. Accordingly, 
~ 

the Commission h~s the duty of h.:.ving its staff und0rt~ko invcoti-

gntions of the current circumstc.nces .:.nd conditions attendant to 

tho tr~sportation so that the Commission m~y be informed of nll 

of the facts ~nd circumstancos, p~rticul~rly from the point of 

view of tho users and of the small ccrricrs both in tho rural 

areas and the urb~n aro~s. wbil~ tho record thus fer shows that 

the long distance rr:.tos should be increC\sod, doI'ini ti ve rCO.tos CI.S 

proposed by the petitioner should not be established until the 

Commission hes the benefit of the fccts developed by its staf~. 

The staff has indicc.tcd that it desires to present evidence 

rcg~rding rules and regulations; therefore, as in the case o£ the 

long distan~c rntcs 1 the propos,!lls of poti tioner concerni~ chc.rgcs 

provided in tho rules '.:\nd regulations ".Jill not be adjudicated at ... "~ __ 

this time. 

The record shows howevor that 1 pending a dot0rmino.tion of 

~hls proceeding, an int~rim increase of 5 per cent in tho long 

-11-



fa , c. 5330 Pet 4- ET 

distance r~t~s, the r~tos in cents por pioce ~d the chcrg0s 

provided in tho t~riff items set forth in the petition concerning 

rules end ~csul~tions ~rc justi£i~d. 

Upon considcr~tion of all or the r~cts and circU41stances 

of record, tho Commiscion is of. th~ opinion end .rinds th.:.t rtlodi­

ficD.tion of the existing minil'num rc.tos is ·'.justified to tho Clxtent 

hereinbefore indicated ani as p:-ovidcd in the interim order that 

follows. 

The motion of petition~r for the submission of this 

p~ococdin~ is denied. HcO:'ings will bo schodul~d for tho purpose 

of receivi~g evi~cnco devoloped by tho st~ff ~nd ~ny ~ddition~l 

0vidonco th~t mc.y be offe:.. .. cd by the petitioner or interost~d 

po.rtios. 

INTER.!l.'l ORDER 

Bo:cd on thQ ~videncc of record c.nd on the findings ~nd 

conclusions set forth in tho p~0ccding opinion, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

l.. Thz.t lvtinimum Rete Tc.riff No .. 4-A (APPQndix "!..." of 

Decision No. 44919, ~s emendod) be ~nd it is hereby further emended 

by incorporating therein, to become ¢f:f'ccti ,·e SoptoobQr 1, ,19.56 ~ 

Supplement No. 1 ~nd Fifth Revised P~g0 25 C~ncels Fourth Revised 

raga 25, o?Ltt~ch0d hereto and by thio roference mode Co pc.rt. hereof; 

2. Tr~t t~riff publie~tions to be m~dc by common carriers 

pursucnt to this order may be rondo effective not earlier then the 

effectivo dc.tc her~of on not less than five days' notice to the 

Commission end to the public; 

3. That in c.ll other respocts said Docis~on No. 44919> ~s 

amended, ~h~ll remain in full force end effect; 

-12-



e 
c. 5330 P~t 4 ET 

4. Thn.t additionc.1 hi.Je:rings sh.:lll be held in this proceeding 

~s c~y be sch~dulod on the Commission's calendar. 

Tho cffocti va dc.t~ of' this ord.er shC'.ll be tt'lOnty d~ys 

after the d=-to 1"C roof. -
De-ted Cot Sn.n FJ.uclseO 

of k.y. 19$6. 

, C~liforni~, this~~ay 

-13-

Commissioners 

Com!:J G1 o'O.Elr •••• ;r~~tp.~ .. X ..... g!~9.~~!..~· 'bG1 ng 
nocesssr11y absent. did not part1c1~~te 
in tho ~1s~osit1on of this ~~oeooding. 



· I SUPP~ NO.1 

TO 

MmIMUM RATE T:JUFF NO. 4..J. 

WJmrCi 

ro:ND1UM RATES, RULES .i).NI) REGUL'~TIONS 

FOR TEE 

TRl.NSPORT1.TION OF USED mOPERTY, VIZ.! 
HOUSZ:'!OLD COODS, PJ:RSON:..t EFFECTS .iND OFFICE" STORE ll!ID 

INSTITUTION FURNITURE .. FJ:<TURES .urn EQUIJ?~IDJT OVER 
THE PUBLIC HICiH1"'i.~YS WITHnr THE: 

ST:ITE OF C~~LIFORNL~ 

B':l 

CITY C.".RRIms 
R.!J)L~L HIGIt'r.\! CO~ON C.'JmIffiS 

HIGH':T.~Y CONTR:.CT c.".RRImS 
:I1ID 

HOUSEHOLD GOODS ~~IERS 

¢ J.pPLIC"~TION OF SURCH.'.RCE 

(~) CO:=lputc'tho Ill:lO'Ul'lt of the chlreOC in'~ccordo.ncc "lith tho rates, 
rulos ~~d regulations of this tariff. Incroo.ce the amount so 
computed by five percent in connection with the following items: 

Itc:r. No. 140 - Pickup ."lrld/or Delivery ."tt Ot;,or thn%'). Croun.;l. Floor 
Item. No. 280 - Inability to ~:~,':\kc Delivery 
Item No. 290 - Split Pickup 
Item No. 300 - Split Delivcr,r 
Itom No. 410 - Di::t.'lnco Rates i."). Cents per Piece 
Item No. 420 - Dis~"lrJ.cC Rltcs in Cents per 100 Pounds 
Item No. 430 - Point-to-Point Rntes in Cents per 100 Pound~ 
Item No o 440 - 4ccessorio.l Fk~tcs 
Itcm No. 450 - Rates .:1nd. Ch:!rgos for Shipping Cont.'lincrs Md 

P~ckine ;.l.1. tcri"'l~ 

(b) frnctions of loss t!lM onc-ho.li' cont sha.ll be dropped; frnctions 
of onc-h~lf cent or ere~tcr sh~ll be incre~sed to ~nc cont. 

¢ l"'l.cre~sc, DeCision No., 5:>520 

EFFEC'I'M SEFTE~!13m 1 .. 1956 

Issued by the 
PUBLIC UTn.ITIFS CO~ISSION OF THE ST.'.TE OF c.,u.IFO~nn:4 

St~te Building, CiVic Center 
Snn Francisco~ C~liforni~ 



Fifth ReVised Page •••• 2$ 
Cancels . 

Fourth ReVised P~ge ••• 2$ MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 4-A. 

I SECTION NO. :3 - RATES I Item 
No. 

I R.:~TE'S IN CENTS pm HOUR (l) (2) 
I (APPLIES FOR DIST.\NCES OF 30 CON!RUC~IVE MILES 

OR LESS OR rrrrHIN ME'I'ROPOLlT.AN AR.&~) 

TERRITORY ~3 L 
Unit ot Equipment: A B 

(a) rdth driver •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 6.30 620 ·:~J..OO ... E 
(b) ~th driver and 1 helper ••••••••••••• 01000 092$ 

Cancels 
400-D 

~ditional helpers, per man •••••••••••••• 400 3$$ 

Minimum charge - the charge tor one hour , 

(1) See Item No. 130 tor ~pp1ic~tion ot r~tos. 

(2) 500 Item NOe 170 for compu~~t1on or time. 

(3) Sec Item No o 343 for torritorial descriptions. 

I 
i 
: 

I . ,~"" , ! 
j * Cho.neo ~ Decision No5:~520 i o Incre~se I , 
, 

I 
I 

I 
I 

! 

I 

i 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

i 
\ 
I 
I , , 
\ 
I 
I 

I 

I EFFECTIVE SEPTE1.."D 1" 1956 , 
I 

Issued by the Public Utilitos Commission or tho State of California" 
San Fr.:mcisco, California. 

Correction No. 6lJ. 


